

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9081/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2007 in SA No. 633/1992 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.K.SARASA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESIDENT, SREE BHAKTI SAMVARDN.YOGM.&ORS
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to the unserved
respondents.

Additional notice be forwarded to the lower Court; details of which are
to be furnished by the learned Advocate for the petitioner to the Registry at
the earliest.

Application, if any, filed for bringing on record the Lrs.of deceased
respondent nos. 2 & 5, be listed before the competent authority immediately.
To be listed before this court for service upon respondents.

List the matter on 11th December, 2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar