

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9081/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2007 in SA No. 633/1992 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.K.SARASA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESIDENT,SREE BHAKTI SAMVARDN.YOGM.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner may comply with the earlier order before 9.1.2008  
as a last chance. Issue notice immediately thereafter.  
List the matter on 21.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar