

b
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9081/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SA No. 633/1992

T.K.SARASA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESIDENT,SREE BHAKTI SAMVARDN.YOGM.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 21/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner states that the office report on default has
been complied with. Therefore, no further orders are
required to be passed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master