

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9081/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2007 in SA No.633/1992 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.K.SARASA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESIDENT, SREE BHAKTI SAMVARDN.YOGM.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.

for Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, by way of last chance, four weeks' further time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Lata Sharma)

| Court Master

| | Court Master

|