

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9081/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 06/02/2007 in SA No.633/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.K.SARASA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESIDENT,SREE BHAKTI SAMVARDN.YOGM.&ORS Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 04/10/2012 This Petition was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is granted further two weeks' time to file proof of publication in respect of unserved respondent Nos. 2(i), 3, 5(i), 5(ii) and 7.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER