

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 9081/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/02/2007
in SA No. 633/1992 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam)

T.K.SARASA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESIDENT, SREE BHAKTI SAMVARDN.YOGM.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 09/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Atul Shanker, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Jain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel appearing for the parties agree before us
that the matter may be placed before the Kerala State Mediation
and Conciliation Centre, Kochi for amicable settlement.

In view of request made, let the parties appear before the

Signature Not Verified
Kerala

Digitally signed by

State Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Kochi on

Vishal Anand

18-12-2014 at 11.00 a.m. The aforesaid Mediation Centre shall make

Date: 2014.12.11

17:10:51 IST

Reason:

an effort to settle the dispute between the parties and submit a
Report to this Court.

-2-

List the matter after report of the afore-said Mediation
Centre is received.(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER