

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 5/2015 in Petition (s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No. 9081/2007(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/02/2007
in SA No. 633/1992 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

T.K.SARASA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESIDENT,SREE BHAKTI Respondent(s)
SAMVARDN.YOGM.& ORS

(for impleadment as party respondent)

Date : 05/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Lakshpuri, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
Ms. Chandrani Prasad, Adv. for
Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RMs. Bina Madhavan, Advocate appearing on behalf of the
petitioner states that the dispute between the parties has been
settled in the regional mediation centre i.e. Kerala State
Mediation and Conciliation Centre.In this view of the matter, the Special Leave Petition is
disposed of.No orders are required to be passed on the impleadment
application. If, the applicant has any grievance against the
settlement arrived at between the parties, he may take recourse

Signature Not Verified

to such proceedings as is available to him under law.

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.10.06
17:21:31 IST
Reason:(Rashi Gupta)
Sr.P.A.(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master